506303414 10/14/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6350163

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DUKE FIDUCIARY, LLC	06/05/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TAHERI LADUCA LLC
Street Address:	2829 MISSION STREET
City:	SANTA CRUZ
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95060

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17070571

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)284-2180

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-242-4210

Email: PATENT@LBHIP.COM

Correspondent Name: LEVINE BAGADE HAN LLP
Address Line 1: 2400 GENG ROAD, SUITE 120
Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DUKE-N-Z013.03-US (3/3)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAURA L. GALLAGHER
SIGNATURE:	/Laura L. Gallagher/
DATE SIGNED:	10/14/2020

Total Attachments: 6

source=DUKE-N-Z013.03-US 20201014 Assignment as e-filed (3 DUKE to TAHERI)#page1.tif source=DUKE-N-Z013.03-US 20201014 Assignment as e-filed (3 DUKE to TAHERI)#page2.tif source=DUKE-N-Z013.03-US 20201014 Assignment as e-filed (3 DUKE to TAHERI)#page3.tif source=DUKE-N-Z013.03-US 20201014 Assignment as e-filed (3 DUKE to TAHERI)#page4.tif source=DUKE-N-Z013.03-US 20201014 Assignment as e-filed (3 DUKE to TAHERI)#page5.tif source=DUKE-N-Z013.03-US 20201014 Assignment as e-filed (3 DUKE to TAHERI)#page6.tif

PATENT 506303414 REEL: 054055 FRAME: 0017

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Duke Fiduciary, LLC (hereinafter referred to as the assignor), having its principle place of business at 2829 Mission Street, Santa Cruz, CA 95060, USA, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, said assignor are, individually or in combination, the owner of the entire right, title and interest in certain new and useful improvements set forth in applications for Letters Patent of the United States, United States of America patents, United States of America provisional patent applications, PCT applications and all foreign applications for which the application numbers, filing dates, titles and attorney docket numbers, respectively are detailed in the list that follows:

Title: APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR DEPLOYING AN IMPLANTABLE DEVICE WITHIN THE BODY

Application No.: 11/033,479 Filing Date: January 10, 2005 Docket No.: DUKENZ00100

Title: APPARATUS AMD METHOD FOR DEPLOYING AN IMPLANTABLE

DEVICE WITHIN THE BODY Application No.: 11/241,242 Filing Date: September 30, 2005 Docket No.: DUKENZ00101

Title: IMPLANTABLE DEVICES FOR THE TREATMENT OF INTERSECTING

LUMENS

Application No.: 12/059,802 Filing Date: March 31, 2008 Docket No.: DUKENZ00102

Title: DELIVERY DEVICES FOR IMPLANTING DEVICES AT INTERSECTING

LUMENS

Application No.: 12/059,914
Filing Date: March 31, 2008
Docket No.: DUKENZ00103

Title: TRI-DIRECTIONAL ARTICULATING CATHETER

Application No.: 11/638,246 Filing Date: December 12, 2006 Docket No.: DUKENZ00200

Title: TRI-DIRECTIONAL ARTICULATING CATHETER

Application No.:

Filing Date:

Docket No.: DUKEZ00200WO

Title: DEFLECTABLE GLIDE WIRE Application No.:
Filing Date: Docket No.: DUKENZ00300
Title: DETACHABLE THERAPEUTIC TUBE Application No.: 11/274,623 Filing Date: November 14, 2005 Docket No.: DUKENZ00400
Title: DETACHABLE THERAPEUTIC MATERIAL Application No.: PCT/US2006/060889 Filing Date: November 14, 2006 Docket No.: DUKEZ00400WO
Title: DETACHABLE THERAPEUTIC MATERIAL Application No.: 11/559,858 Filing Date: November 14, 2006 Docket No.: DUKENZ00401
Title: TELESCOPING DOUBLE BALLOON CATHETER Application No.: Filing Date: Docket No.: DUKENZ00500
Title: METHODS FOR PLACING A STENT IN A BRANCHED VESSEL Application No.: 11/329,384 Filing Date: January 9, 2006 Docket No.: DUKENZ00700
Title: VASCULAR IMPLANTS AND METHODS OF FABRICATING THE SAME Application No.: 06717902.8 Filing Date: January 9, 2006 Docket No.: DUKEZ00800EP
Title: VASCULAR IMPLANTS AND METHODS OF FABRICATING THE SAME Application No.: 2007-550554 Filing Date: January 9, 2006 Docket No.: DUKEZ00800JP
Title: VASCULAR IMPLANTS AND METHODS OF FABRICATING THE SAME

Application No.: PCT/US2006/000757

Application No.: PCT/US200 Filing Date: January 9, 2006 Docket No.: DUKEZ00800WO

Title: APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR DEPLOYING AN IMPLANTABLE

DEVICE WITHIN THE BODY Application No.: 06717901.0 Filing Date: January 9, 2006 Docket No.: DUKEZ00900EP

Title: APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR DEPLOYING AN IMPLANTABLE

DEVICE WITHIN THE BODY
Application No.: 2007-550553
Filing Date: January 9, 2006
Docket No.: DUKEZ00900JP

Title: APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR DEPLOYING AN IMPLANTABLE

DEVICE WITHIN THE BODY

Application No.: PCT/US2006/000756

Filing Date: January 9, 2006 Docket No.: DUKEZ00900WO

Title: APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR DEPLOYING AN IMPLANTABLE

DEVICE WITHIN THE BODY Application No.: 06717905.1 Filing Date: January 9, 2006 Docket No.: DUKEZ01000EP

Title: APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR DEPLOYING AN IMPLANTABLE

DEVICE WITHIN THE BODY Application No.: 2007-550555 Filing Date: January 9, 2006 Docket No.: DUKEZ01000JP

Title: APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR DEPLOYING AN IMPLANTABLE

DEVICE WITHIN THE BODY

Application No.: PCT/US2006/000760

Filing Date: January 9, 2006 Docket No.: DUKEZ01000WO

Title: VASCULAR IMPLANTS AND METHODS OF FABRICATING THE SAME

Application No.: 11/539,470 Filing Date: October 6, 2006 Docket No.: DUKENZ01100

Title: VASCULAR IMPLANTS AND METHODS OF FABRICATING THE SAME

Application No.: 12/029,147 Filing Date: February 11, 2008 Docket No.: DUKENZ01101

Title: VASCULAR IMPLANTS AND METHODS OF

FABRICATING THE SAME

Application No.: PCT/US2008/053609

Filing Date: February 11, 2008 Docket No.: DUKEZ01101WO

Title: APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR DEPLOYING AN IMPLANTABLE

DEVICE WITHIN THE BODY Application No.: 11/539,478 Filing Date: October 6, 2006 Docket No.: DUKENZ01200

Title: APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR DEPLOYING AN IMPLANTABLE

DEVICE WITHIN THE BODY Application No.: 12/029,180 Filing Date: February 11, 2008 Docket No.: DUKENZ01300

Title: APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR DEPLOYING AN IMPLANTABLE

DEVICE WITHIN THE BODY

Application No.: PCT/US2008/053615

Filing Date: February 11, 2008 Docket No.: DUKEZ01300WO

Title: APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR DEPLOYING AN IMPLANTABLE

DEVICE WITHIN THE BODY Application No.: 12/240,833 Filing Date: September 29, 2008 Docket No.: DUKENZ01301

Title: TRI-DIRECTIONAL ARTICULATING CATHETER

Application No.: 60/749,731 Filing Date: December 12, 2005 Docket No.: DUKENZ00200

Title: COATED ADJUSTABLE STENT

Application No.: 60/752,128
Filing Date: December 19, 2005
Docket No.: DUKENZ00600

Title: DEVICE AND METHOD OF TREATING AORTIC ANEURYSMS

Application No.: 60/756,445 Filing Date: January 4, 2006 Docket No.: DUKENZ00700

Title: VASCULAR IMPLANTS AND METHODS OF FABRICATING THE SAME

Application No.: 60/889,157
Filing Date: February 9, 2007
Docket No.: DUKENZ01101

Title: APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR DEPLOYING AN IMPLANTABLE

DEVICE WITHIN THE BODY Application No.: 60/889,186 Filing Date: February 9, 2007 Docket No.: DUKENZ01300

Title: VASCULAR IMPLANTS AND METHODS

Application No.: 61/163,774
Filing Date: March 26, 2009
Docket No.: DUKENZ01400

WHEREAS, Taheri LaDuca LLC, a limited liability company duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware and having its principal place of business at 2829 Mission Street, Santa Cruz, CA 95060, USA, (hereinafter referred to as the assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by assignor, said assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, for its own use and the use of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, said assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with said assignee its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, said assignor is the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and the application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that said assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, said assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that said assignor will, whenever counsel of said assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Letters

Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns. Such cost and expense shall include, but is not limited to, lost normal compensation of the respective assignor.

AND said assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to said assignee as the assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

I hereby authorize and request my attorney, Levine Bagade Han LLP, of 2400 Geng Road, Suite 120, Palo Alto, California 94303, to insert the filing date(s) and/or application number(s) of the above referenced applications when known.

ite / Robert C. LaDuc

Chairman and Chief Executive Officer

Duke Fiduciary, LLC